
OSC Use Only:  

Reporting Code: 

Category Code:  

Date Contract Approved: 

FORM A 

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 

Contractor Name: Environmental Design & Research, 
Landscape Architecture, Engineering & Environmental 
Services, DPC Contract Number: D005650 

Contract Start Date:  04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023 

Employment Category 
Number of 
Employees 

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

11-9041.00 Engineering Manager 42 300 82,500 

17-2051.00 Civil Engineers 10 1,300 123,500 

17-1012.00 Landscape Architect 11 2,500 250,000 

19-3091.02 Archaeologist 9 550 33,000 

19-2041.00 Environmental Scientist 19 500 40,000 

15-1199.05 GIS Technicians 4 300 21,000 

27-1014.00 Multi-Media Artists and
Animators

6 
1,000 85,000 

19-3051.00 Urban & Regional
Planner

3 
500 40,000 

Total this page 104 6,950 675,000 

Grand Total 104 6,950 675,000 

Name of person who prepared this report: Jo Anne C. Gagliano 

Title: President Phone #: 315-471-1688 

Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 05/29/2020 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page 1 of 1 



     OSC Use Only:   
     Reporting Code:       

     Category Code:       

     Date Contract Approved:      

FORM A         

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 
From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 
         

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 
Contractor Name: Alta Planning + Design Contract Number: 

D005650 
Contract Start Date:  04/01/2020                        Contract End Date: 3/31/2023 
         

Employment Category  
Number of 
Employees  

Number of hours 
to be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

Principal – 17-2051.00, 17-1012.00 2             
Senior Engineering Associate -17-2051.00 2             
Senior Planning Associate -  19-3099.01 1             
Senior Design Associate -17-1012.00 1             
Senior Planner - 19-3051.00  2             
Senior Engineer - 17-3022.00 1             
Senior Graphic Designer - 27-1024.00 1             
Senior Planner - 19-3051.00  2             
Engineer - Level II - 17-3011.02 1             
Senior Designer - 27-1024.00 2             
Planner - Level I - 19-4061.01 2             
Designer - Level I - 17-3011.01 2             
Project Coordinator - 43-6014.00 1             
Planner - Level II - 19-4061.01 1             
Graphic Designer - Level II 1             
Designer - Level II – 17-3011.01 2             
                        
                        

Total this page    
  Grand Total                    
Name of person who prepared this report: William Sprengnether 
Title: Senior Design Associate Phone #: 518.364.6629 
Preparer's Signature:   
Date Prepared: 06/10/2020     
(Use additional pages, if necessary)    Page 1 of  1 

50 
50 
50 
100 
50 
50 
150 
 
50 
150 
50 
150 
50 
55 
200 
200

17,750 
11,450 
11,250 
`6,700 
6,200 
5,950 
20,850 
 
5,600 
16,500 
5,100 
15,300 
4,950 
5,115 
18,200 
18,000 

1,405 
1,405

179,915 
179,915

22 
22



200
400
325
330
100

1,355

1,355

24,600
44,400
23,725
18,480
8,800

120,005
120,005



     OSC Use Only:   

     Reporting Code:       

     Category Code:       

     Date Contract Approved:      

FORM A         

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

         

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 

Contractor Name: C&S Engineers, Inc. Contract Number: D005650 

Contract Start Date:  04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023 

         

Employment Category  
Number of 
Employees  

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

11-9041.00 Engineering Manager 1 100 20,000 

17-2051.00 Civil Engineers 3 150 19,500 

17-2051.01 Transportation 
Engineer 

2 
100 14,500 

17-2081.00 Environmental 
Engineer 

2 
100 14,500 

17-3022.00 Civil Engineer 
Technician 

2 
150 21,750 

17-3025.00 Environmental 
Engineer Technician 

2 
150 16,050 

19-2041.00 Environmental 
Scientist 

1 
150 13,500 

17-3029.00 Engineering technician 
except drafters, all others 

2 
365 35,040 

17-3011.01 Architectural drafter 1 150 17,400 

43-9199.00 Office & Admin support 2 100 7,700 

                        

                        

                        

Total this page 18 1,515 179,940 

  Grand Total  18 1,515 179,940 

Name of person who prepared this report: Aileen Maguire Meyer 

Title: Sr. Principal Phone #: 585-325-9040 

Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 05/29/2020     

(Use additional pages, if necessary)    Page 1 of  1 

 



25
100

115

100

400

11,500 
12,500

11,500

16,700

22,800

8

8

740

740

75,000

75,000



OSC Use Only:  

Reporting Code: 

Category Code:  

Date Contract Approved: 

FORM A 

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 

Contractor Name: Gayron de Bruin Land Surveying Contract Number: D005650 

Contract Start Date:  04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023 

Employment Category 
Number of 
Employees 

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

17-1022.00 Principal 3 25 5,550 

17-1022.00 Survey Manager/Sr.
Project Manager

5 
50 7,600 

17-1022.00 Project
Manager/Licensed Land Surveyor

4 
100 13,900 

17-1022.00 Project Surveyor 2 100 10,600 

17-3031.00 Sr. CAD Operator 3 100 9,300 

17-3031.00 CAD Operator 8 205 17,015 

17-3031.01 Survey Technician 10 50 5,800 

17-3031.01 Party Chief 15 50 5,150 

17-3031.01 Instrument Person 10 25 5,550 

Total this page 60 680 74915 

Grand Total 
60 680 74915 

Phone #: 516-579-3111 

Name of person who prepared this report: Christine Gayron, LS 

Title: President 
Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 06/03/2020 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page 1 of  1 



     OSC Use Only:   

     Reporting Code:       

     Category Code:       

     Date Contract Approved:      

FORM A         

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

         

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 

Contractor Name: Ravi Engineering & Land Surveying, 
P.C. Contract Number: D005650 

Contract Start Date:  06/01/2020 Contract End Date: 5/31/2023 

Employment Category  
Number of 
Employees  

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

17-1022.00 Surveyors 5 50 7,700 

17-3031.01 Surveying Technicians 12 175 17,850 

17-1022.01 Geodetic Surveyors 5 175 21,700 

17-3031.02 Mapping Technicians 3 125 12,750 

                   

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

Total this page 25 525 60,000 

  Grand Total  25 525 60,000 

Name of person who prepared this report: Nagappa Ravindra, P.E. 

Title: President Phone #: 585-223-3660 

Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 5/29/2020     

(Use additional pages, if necessary)    Page 1 of  1 

 





     OSC Use Only:   

     Reporting Code:       

     Category Code:       

     Date Contract Approved:      

FORM A         

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

         

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 

Contractor Name: Trophy Point, LLC Contract Number: D005650 

Contract Start Date:  06/01/2020 Contract End Date: 5/31/2023 

         

Employment Category  
Number of 
Employees  

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

Cost Estimator 10 375 45,000 

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

Total this page 10 375 45,000 

  Grand Total  10 375 45,000 

Name of person who prepared this report: Richard Chudzik 

Title: President Phone #: 716-823-0006 

Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 06/01/2020     

(Use additional pages, if necessary)    Page 1 of  1 

 


	2020-06_EDR Vender Rep_SIGNED
	Alta form a
	Architecura_Form A 
	c & s form a
	CME Associates__Form A 
	Gayron de Bruin_Form A
	ravi form a
	Shumaker_Form A
	Trophy Point_Form A (2)

