OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000

Contractor Name: Environmental Design & Research, Landscape Architecture, Engineering & Environmental

Services, DPC Contract Number: D005650

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

		1	
Employment Category 11-9041.00 Engineering Manager	Number of Employees 42	Number of hours to be worked 300	Amount Payable Under the Contract 82,500
	42		
17-2051.00 Civil Engineers	10	1,300	123,500
17-1012.00 Landscape Architect	11	2,500	250,000
19-3091.02 Archaeologist	9	550	33,000
19-2041.00 Environmental Scientist	19	500	40,000
15-1199.05 GIS Technicians	4	300	21,000
27-1014.00 Multi-Media Artists and Animators	6	1,000	85,000
19-3051.00 Urban & Regional Planner	3	500	40,000
	·		
Total this page	104	6,950	675,000
Grand Total	104	6,950	675,000

Name of person who prepared this report: Jo Anne C. Gagliano

Title: President Phone #: 315-471-1688

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 05/29/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP

Contractor Name: Alta Planning + Design

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020

Agency Code: 1290000

Contract Number:

D005650

Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

	Number of	Number of hours	Amount Payable
Employment Category	Employees	to be worked	Under the Contract
Principal – 17-2051.00, 17-1012.00	2	50	17,750
Senior Engineering Associate -17-2051.00	2	50	11,450
Senior Planning Associate - 19-3099.01	1	50	11,250
Senior Design Associate -17-1012.00	1	100	`6,700
Senior Planner - 19-3051.00	2	50	6,200
Senior Engineer - 17-3022.00	1	50	5,950
Senior Graphic Designer - 27-1024.00	1	150	20,850
Engineer - Level II - 17-3011.02	1	50	5,600
Senior Designer - 27-1024.00	2	150	16,500
Planner - Level I - 19-4061.01	2	50	5,100
Designer - Level I - 17-3011.01	2	150	15,300
Project Coordinator - 43-6014.00	1	50	4,950
Planner - Level II - 19-4061.01	1	55	5,115
Graphic Designer - Level II	1	200	18,200
Designer - Level II – 17-3011.01	2	200	18,000
Total this page	22	1,405	179,915
Grand Total	22	1,405	179,915

Name of person who prepared this report: William Sprengnether

Title: Senior Design Associate

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 06/10/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Phone #: 518.364.6629

OSC Use Only:	
Reporting Code:	
Category Code:	
Date Contract Approved:	

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Contractor Name: Architectura, PC Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020

Agency Code: 1290000 Contract Number: D005650

Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

	1		
Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
Principal	2	200	24,600
Architect	1	400	44,400
Technical Level 1	1	325	23,725
Technical Level 2	1	330	18,480
Clerical	1	100	8,800
		,	
Total this page	6	1,355	120,005
Grand Total	6	1,355	120,005

Name of person who prepared this report: Jennifer F. Takatch, AIA

Title: President

Phone #: 585-442-8550 x 12

Preparer's Signature: (

Date Prepared: 6/2/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000
Contractor Name: C&S Engineers, Inc. Contract Number: D005650

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
11-9041.00 Engineering Manager	1	100	20,000
17-2051.00 Civil Engineers	3	150	19,500
17-2051.01 Transportation Engineer	2	100	14,500
17-2081.00 Environmental Engineer	2	100	14,500
17-3022.00 Civil Engineer Technician	2	150	21,750
17-3025.00 Environmental Engineer Technician	2	150	16,050
19-2041.00 Environmental Scientist	1	150	13,500
17-3029.00 Engineering technician except drafters, all others	2	365	35,040
17-3011.01 Architectural drafter	1	150	17,400
43-9199.00 Office & Admin support	2	100	7,700
Total this page	18	1,515	179,940
Grand Total	18	1,515	179,940

Name of person who prepared this report: Aileen Maguire Meyer

Title: Sr. Principal Phone #: 585-325-9040

Preparer's Signature: Acles Hogune Heyer

Date Prepared: 05/29/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:
Date Contract Approved:

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP

Contractor Name: CME Associates, Inc.

Contractor Name. Civic Associates, mc.

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020

Agency Code: 1290000

Contract Number:

D005650

Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

		Number of hours	
	Number of	to be	Amount Payable Under
Employment Category	Employees	worked	the Contract
17-2051.00 Civil Engineer, Principal	1	25	11,500
17-2051.00 Civil Engineer, Geotechnical Engineer	2	100	12,500
17-3022.00 Civil Engineering Technician, Division Manager / Project Manager	2	115	11,500
47-5021.00 Earth Drillers, Driller and Apprentice	2	100	16,700
19-4041.02 Geotechnical Sample Test Technician, Laboratory Technician	1	400	22,800
	*		
Total this page	8	740	75,000
Grand Total	8	740	75,000

Name of person who prepared this report: Elizabeth Casatelli

Title: President

Phone #: (315) 437-0050

Preparer's Signature: 7
Date Prepared: 6/3/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000
Contractor Name: Gayron de Bruin Land Surveying Contract Number: D005650

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
17-1022.00 Principal	3	25	5,550
17-1022.00 Survey Manager/Sr. Project Manager	5	50	7,600
17-1022.00 Project Manager/Licensed Land Surveyor	4	100	13,900
17-1022.00 Project Surveyor	2	100	10,600
17-3031.00 Sr. CAD Operator	3	100	9,300
17-3031.00 CAD Operator	8	205	17,015
17-3031.01 Survey Technician	10	50	5,800
17-3031.01 Party Chief	15	50	5,150
17-3031.01 Instrument Person	10	25	5,550
Total this page	60	680	74915
Grand Total	60	680	74915

Name of person who prepared this report: Christine Gayron, LS

Title: President Phone #: 516-579-3111

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 06/03/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

OSC Use Only:	
Reporting Code:	
Category Code:	
Date Contract Approved:	

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000

Contractor Name: Ravi Engineering & Land Surveying,

P.C. Contract Number: D005650

Contract Start Date: 06/01/2020 Contract End Date: 5/31/2023

	Contract End Date: 3/31/2023		
Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
17-1022.00 Surveyors	5	50	7,700
17-3031.01 Surveying Technicians	12	175	17,850
17-1022.01 Geodetic Surveyors	5	175	21,700
17-3031.02 Mapping Technicians	3	125	12,750
Total this page	25	525	60,000
Grand Total	25	525	60,000

Name of person who prepared this report: Nagappa Ravindra, P.E.

M.R_L

Title: President Phone #: 585-223-3660

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 5/29/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:
Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000

Contractor Name: Shumaker Consulting Engineering and

Land Surveying, D.P.C.

Contract Number: D005650

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

		T	
Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
17-2051.00 Civil Engineer	8	120	\$22,672
17-1022.00 Surveyor	4	60	\$9,347
17-3031.00 Survey and Mapping Technician	17	100	\$7,843
17-3025.00 Environmental Engineering Technician	2	280	\$22,193
17-3022.00 Civil Engineering Technician	7	280	\$26,591
19-2041.00 Environmental Scientist	4	8	\$836
43-6014.00 Secretary	2	10	\$523
ī	10.000		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Total this page	44	858	\$90,005
Grand Total	44	858	\$90,005

Name of person who prepared this report: Lisa C. Dolphin, PE

Title: Senior Managing Engineer Phone #: 607-798-8081

Preparer's Signature: RC. DJ

Date Prepared: 06/10/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

OSC Use Only:	
Reporting Code:	
Category Code:	
Date Contract Approved:	

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP
Contractor Name: Trophy Point, LLC
Contract Start Pate: 05/01/2020

Contract Start Date: 06/01/2020 Contract End Date: 5/31/2023

	T	1	
Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
Cost Estimator	10	375	45,000
Total this page	10	375	45,000
Grand Total	10	375	45,000

Name of person who prepared this report: Richard Chudzik

Title: President Phone #: 716-823-0006

Richard & Chudyit

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 06/01/2020 (Use additional pages, if necessary)